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Form No. 76-O R2/80
8 : STATEMENT OF CLAIM
y - RECEIVE
4§ 2533 76' \7, FOR EXISTING WATER RIGHTS D
\
N OTHER USIES NOV 4 1981
g LA C For the Water Courts of the State of Montana 3
% ©oF js/—asf- oe. KAFSNETANA D.N.R.C.
D60 PARS_ 5 ' ISPELL FIELD OFFICE
g@)wner of Water nghE// TimB2Eho! AlpdRgonhers A8y sewnersNistoc, /
§ ——er First Middle Inttial
§ Co-Owner or Other _
Q Interest Owner ~Rennangton | Jay—&-Margaret-- / \
§ Last First Middle Initial :
% Address_ P.O. -Box-2209 - STNEEY POINT CoFLD |
N
% City Great Falls /@(S‘ﬂﬂ/ State Montana Zip Code_~ 59401 \
s . Home Phone No. Business Phone No. \
N
s 2. Person completing form_*  Fraser — / i Mich?etl / '\Addlwl.r| \
\ as IS idale initia
$ Address_1',3 ,Sunset“Blvd.
% City__«.-. :-RKalispell State_ Montana ZipCode_59901 §
g Home Phone No. 7585257 Business Phone No. 755=5246 b
\
N @Us@wc (Check Only One)
% FR [J Fish Raceways Geld Geothermal MNO]  Mining ]
§ rwlJ Fish & Wildlife Nv[] Navigation PG [ 1 Power Generation
§ cmd Commercial FPLJ Fire Protection rc [J Recreation
§ N O Industrial As(J Agricultural Spraying ot X Other
% mc] Municipal ofF[J Oil Well Flooding Explain _Condominium
N WRC
§ @ Souré: of Water: (Check Only One)
{ o
N Spring Name \
Q
g L] well Name
% L] Stream Name ' Tributary of \
s K] Lake Name Flathead Lake Stream 2 ATHEAD LIVER. S
s " Tributaryof Clark Fork River \
g (] Reservoir Naine Stream
% Tributary of \
N
s 5. Point of Diversion: County Lake County \
% NW 1% SW % NW v Section 7 T 23 NSR 19 xw
s Gov't Lot 3 , Block . Subdivision  Borchers
N B T
§ 6. Means of Diversion: O well \
g X Pump Capacity 10 gpm \
§ 0 Headgate with ditch or pipeline \
§ ] Instream use
Q O Other Explain
: N\
g 7. Means of Conveyance: [ Ditch O Instream
g x| Pipeline [J Other:
&/‘ff/f/f//f/ff/fff/ffffff/ff—//' llllllllllll = NI g g g
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STATE OF MONTANA

Lake

(xI Use water Right

15. Notarized Statement signed by claimant.

County of

| Louis F. Borchers, Jr.

:SS.

13. Attach copies of the Decree, Record of Filing or Proof of-Use Right.

-'?’J‘f/fl/.fJ./'./'./’./'/f/f//fwf.’/J'-/'J:/'//./'./'-/'/J'/ff/fwf/f/f//ff/f/f/m S A A A A S S S S S S S S SIS S
]
8. Place of Use: County _Lake . Q
] ,Instre{am D(_,CityorTown @ Other: Explain  Condominium
N T S .
N PR S A S g .
Gov "t =#3 7 Lot “ Block, SW % SW ' NW va, Section 7 , T__23 N& R19 W
e Lot,,\ Lo Block, Va Va Y, Section , T N/S, R E/W
Lot, Block, Ya Y4 Y, Section T N/S, R EW
Aot b \
R A P Block, i % %, Section T N/S, R EW \
[ TETHEARS T R T TRV
' Lot, Block, n e v, Section T NIS, R EIW E
e \
Subdivision  Barchers \
\
O cubic feet per second \
9. Flow rate claimed: 10 %1 gallons per minute \
C miner's inches \
\
10. Volume claimed: 1.5 acre-feet per year \
\
\
11. Period(s) of use: 1. 19 to 12 / 3]
Month Day Month Day
12. Check one: (] Decreed Water Right Priority date or date of first use
[ Filed Appropriation Right | March , 4 1972
Hour Month Day Year

14. Attach copies of aerial photographs, U.S. Geological Survey maps or such otherrdocuments necessary to
show point of diversion, place of use, place of storage, and conveyance facilities.

, having been duly sworn, depose and say that |,

true and correct.

Subscribed and sworn before me, this

being of legal age and being the claimant of this claim of existing water right, and the person whose name
is signed to it as the claimant, know the contents of this claim and the matters and things stated there are

20T

T IS oS o) S o) S ) o S o o o o S o S S S S S S S S S I I S S S S S oS o S o o S I T S T o T oS S S S S o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o s o e o o o o o o oS S,

day of %‘[: ORER. 19 &1

Lo Koln”

Nojaff Public 7or the State of MonlaW

Residing at KAL\SPEL\,, MONTAN)\
My Commission expires M AY 12 ‘ 1 983

o o o S S I IS S S S S S o) S S S S S S A S S S S ) I S I oS o o o S IS A oS S S o o S Y S S S S S S SIS S SIS S,
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Form No. 76-A-1 i

Use this sheet if you have more than one co-owner or if the co-owner has a different address than the

S o S o o o S S o o o o S o o o o o o o o o o o o S o o o o o S S S S o o o S o S S S S o S S S S S S S S S S

L

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF CLAIM

FOR EXISTING WATER RIGHTS

For the Water Courts of the State of Montana

ADDITIONAL CO-OWNER SHEET

owner. List the owner on the claim form.

02

02

02

02

PENNING 7TON

Name

/

ARG HRELT

Last
Address PO BoX 2209

First

Middle Initial

GPREAT FALLS State

MONT.

City

Name

PENNING TN

JAY

SS90/

Zip Code
/

Last

Address /0 LIxX 2207

First

Middle fmtial

City___sREAT" Fhlls State

Name

Moz

Zip Code

S0/

/

Last
Address

First

Middle Imtial

City

Name

State

Zip Code

/

Last
Address

First

Middle Imtial

City

Name

State

Zip Code

/

—
o

Address

Middle Inthal

City State

Name

Zip Code
/

Last
Address

First

Middle fmitial

City State

Name

Zip Code

/

Last
Address

First

Middle Iniial

City State

Name

Zip Code

Last
Address

First

Middle Imtial

City State

Use additional sheets if necessary

Zip Code
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. AFFIDAVIT
1,48,  Lowts F. Borchers, Tr 42599
i (Name of affiant)
know that on /Marc/\ 1972, this pump .
(date of priority) development (dam, spring, or etc.)
was developed and/or put to use on F/m‘head lake for the purpose of
. water source .
Domestic at a rate of 10 6PN and
type of use (GPM, CFS, or MI)
volume /-{ . The point of diversion of this development
acre feet
is in the NW %5(:1/% /U\A/% of Section 7 , Township 23/, Range [‘TM/, in
Lake (T County, and the place of use is in the SW % SWy A/M/%
[4
of Section 7, Township_23 A/ , Range_ J9W/ in Lak o County.

Please use the foHowihg space to provide additional pertinent information to

substantiate the water development: /MLL /m%er purchases. %s propesies

, U . ! L
N 1956 anet T have had Van/m? degrees of owne/sA/p
eNer since tHat Ermne.

L s
e S ol

Subscribed and sworn before me this /&79 day of Seof ,19 ¥/

% M\D/éw

No@\gy Public for the State of
Residing -at 6)7&'” g&,QQ»
r
My Commission expires M 23 1933
. Q) y x

Notary Public for the Siaie of Montana
Residing at Great Falis, foniana
My Commission Expires July 23, 1983
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42599

SCHEDUWLE A
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STATEMENT OF CLAIM CHECKLIST

FORMTYPEE | s D (O
NOT
OK OK
] Received §,€5
Basin - 33
J County
] Division
T Transmittal
[ Fee
FORM ITEMS

K il ad / T INAE cva'é/

1 AODBILY :  finn £ PINT, ot oN
2 : )
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Checkel by LD 06’5‘80/6;5/ [g’///z']/cﬂ
DEFICIENT: |
X Phoned _ZSE—S2YE | f2a0277 /)2 /8
____Sent Letter - / —

Correction Deadline:

Date
__ Form Corrected

Date
_Incorqplete Form & Correspondence Sent To Helena

[J See notes on reverse side
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‘r o g
Seller Entet grahlo co plele name and
. Jay L. Penington et

S
RO PN

. 15 e TY, S i et uT g v e e e i S dnen Wadsn sty et
Buyer Enler g nlee s comple!e name and assessmenl notice maulmg address; ncluding clty. state: and ZIP.

f— Mcclmci P SEWJ

Legal Description: Gove ent I'Ot 3s. seCtiOn 7"‘T23N"|R19'n»wb'lil)

Add/Sub i i Sezuinb e ke ol Bt paiteabateon . slédk 2 ;';. [!n gm (gngu [!1!Lb|!_l pnnigiag’ «11 . |
County Lake . CityfTowi’" "t et T EVH Seetion AV s Township_ " ! Range

B W A N R oy 1 (I AT BC IR H I-h{lwl,‘ e paphn s aeatbasr CENHE D il G e

B e T R TS I 1 Lt SR PO R VR TR U TR 11 A I Pl L
A- WATER RIGHT(S) TO UPDATE

List all water rights which need lo have ownership updaled. Altach a list if additional space is needed. *

Q Allachmbnl

> (W U, A 8. or O) Slalemenl of Cla\m Nou HLn W L SRR O T
> (C) Certificate of Water Right No. ___7 6LCLW042599 DM )
» (P) Permit lo Appropriate WaterNo. , . .. . '
» (E) Exempt Existing Right No.

—

75

+

» (D) Powder River Basin Decreed Right No. _ _
» Other o R 3

B

g5

~

\9
RN
N
o\

o SELLER (person relinquishing the water right): if all seller’s sngna\ures are nol avanlable a\lach a copy of the recorded HethoN Q
showing conveyance of the property from the seller to the buyer. If the seller listed is not the person identified.as the walerengluﬁ PN
the DNRC records, attach copies of the.recorded documents showing chain of title mcludmg the legal descnptlon IRFERNREIN W g

. et od AT et PV g 8
Yes)tl No O  Did the buyer receive 100% of lhe se!ler s interest in the waler nghls shown above” |f no, allach amapshe’ -9 o
LT e . ,\,b O Lot

buyer's properly . i a1 : g

YesO NoQ ‘3
w
' x -
j=] -t
Seller Signature: Date: oW

Seller Signalure: Date: .

ORI ? H s s R D g (‘.i‘\-"yh- P o vod gt -
C. rorauesTions or CLARIFICATION, WHO SHOULD THE DNRC CONTACT? ¥ 7 i 406 55 3""'4 '3‘95
a .
Name Clj.nt,on_a.._Eischer ”

Address p_ r01—B99¢-—8-79 r—Peigon—-bﬁhone [

D ‘“‘;5”’ @U‘mg'r 08~ a,,w Pogor: Wmmﬂm
. i civncanc DAL Ml P A9 - FEOS

odet kil
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[ 0l 4059635

WARRANTY DEED 'f
<
THIS INDENTURE, madc and entered into this _L_ day of February, 2000, by Jay L
Penington, of 205 N. 74™ Street, Unit 257, Mcsa, Arizona 85207, hereinafter refetred to as Party
of the FFirst Part, and Gene E. Cook, of 1700 W. Koch Strcet, Suite 9, Bozeman, Montana 59715,
hercinafter referred to as Party of the Second Part.

WITNESSETH, that the said Party of the First Part for and in consideration of the sum of
Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, lawful money of the United States of
America to his in hand paid by said Party of the Second Part, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged; docs by these presents grant, bargain, scll, convey, warrant and confirm unto the said
Party of the Second Part, and to his heirs, successors and assigns forever, the hereinafter described
real estate situated in the County of Lake, Stale of Montana, to-wit:

Units numbered 403 and 404 of Borchers of Finley Point as shown on Exhibit A
attached to amended Declaration under Unit Ownership Act, Recorded; March 27,
1980 under Microfile No. 254077, records of Lake County, Montana, more
particularly described as follows:

A tract of land located in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 23 North, Range
19 West, P.M.M., Lake County, Montana, more particularly described as follows:

From the Southcast corner of Lot 3, Scction 7, Township 23 North, Range 19 West,
P.M.M., North 58° 56' 13" West 993.83 fcct to the southcast corner of the tract and
the true point of beginning, thence South 45° 12' 43" West 40.31 feet; thence North
20° 10" 02" West 50.57 feet; thence North 58° 24' 15" East 36.33 feet, thence South
21° 36' 25" East 40.99 feet to the true point of beginning. /

TOGETHER WITH an undivided two fifticths (2/50) interest ( a four percent (4%)
intcrest) which is appurtcnant and inscparable in and to Lot 3; Section 7; Township
23 North, Range 19 West, P.M.M.; Lake County, Montana.

SUBJECT TO AND TOGETHER WITH all eascments, reservations, rights of way,
restrictions, covenants, zoning regulations, and agrecments apparent or of record and
rescrvations contained in the U. S. Government Patent and Special Improvement District
liens of the City of Polson, il any.

TOGETHER WITH any and all water and water rights appurtenant thereto.

SUBIECT TO terms, provisions, limitations and conditions imposed by the Montana
Unit Ownership Act.

SUBJECT TO any Icasc of or Management Agreement relative to the condominium
herein described.

SUBJECT TO that certain Platting Certificate for Borchers of Finley Point file no.
J-4494 recorded July 22, 1977 under Microfile No. 235628, records of Lake County,
Montana.

SUBJECT TO that certain Plat of recorded Subdivision recorded July 22, 1977 under
Microfile No. 235628, rccords of Lake County, Montana.

SUBJECT TO the Subdivision Improvement Agreement by and Between Borchers
of Finley Point, a Montana Corporation and Lake County, Montana recorded July 22,
1977, under Microfile No. 235629, records of Lake County, Montana.

SUBIJECT TO the Plat of Recorded Subdivision recorded August 9, 1978 under
Microlile No. 243049, rccords of Lake County, Montana.

SUBJECT TO that certain Platting Certificate for Borchers Finley Point recorded
March 27, 1980 under Microfile No. 254073, records of lake County, Montana.
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’ 403965
SUBJECT TO an Amecnded Dcclaration Under the Unit Ownership Act and

Restrictive Covenants executed by Carl E. Peterson, ct al recorded March 27, 1980
under Microfile No. 254077, records of Lake County, Montana.

SUBIJECT TO the By-Laws of Timbrshor executed by Louis F. Borchers and Dean
C. Borchers recorded March 27, 1980 under Microfile No. 254078, records of Lake
County, Montana.

SUBJECT TO the Plat of Recorded Subdivision recorded June 14, 1984 under
Microfile No. 283115, records of Lake County, Montana.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the hereinbelore described premises together with all
tencments, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the
reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and also all
the estate, right, title, interest, right of dower and right of homestead, possession, claim and demand
whatsoever, as well in law as in equity, of the said Party of the First Part, of, in or to the said
premises, and every part and parcel thereof, with the appurtenances thereto belonging, TO HAVE
AND TO HOLD, all and singular the above mentioned and described premises unto the Party of
the Sccond Part, and to his heirs, successors and assigns and the said Party of the First Part does
hereby covenant that he will forever warrant and defend all right, title and interest in and to the said
premises and the quiet and peaccable possession thereof, unto the said Party of the Second Part, his
heirs, successors and assigns, against all acts and deeds of the Party of the First Part, and all and
every person and persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party of the Fj st l’ it has hereunto set her hands and
seals the day and year first hercinbelore written.

. N P
J'\yM Pemnélon / /
STATE OF P(L )

County of mo\,(' LOPVJ 358

- On this _J_ day of February, 2000, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jay
L. Penington, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that hie exccuted the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set Gly hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the
day and year in this certificate first above writlen.

b AL ummod

Notary Public for State of

Residing at:_ o [ £ . MW/) M(/Vi(/‘)fﬁ
My Commission expires:_% (¢ a’L()I

g~ To buntes

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
Maricopa County
DEBORAH A. EMMO'NS
pointiment B Expno% 8-16-200

1 s

iy /\|‘

e e

STATE OF MONTANA, COUNTY OF LAKE

Recorded #t Oz§ﬁ O'clock 7’9 M FEB 04 2000
405965"' ITH E HODGES Recarc

Microfilmn ...

Foes$ /200 By.. _C%MWW eouty
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WARRANTY DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is acknowledged,.the

undersigned, GENE E. COOK, of East 7675 River Road, Bozeman, MT 59718, hereby grants unto

LAKE

5 MICHAEL P. SAND, of 307 Donegal Drive, Bozeman, MT 597185, real property in @2afi» County,

Montana, described as follows:

Units numbered 403 and 404 of Borchers of Finley Point as shown on Exhibit A
attached to Amended Declaration under Unit Ownership Act, Recorded: March 27,
1980 under Microfile No. 254077, records of Lake County, Montana, more
particularly described as follows:

A tract of land located in Government Lot 3, Section 7, Township 23 North, Range
19 West, P.M.M.,, Lake County, Montana, more particularly described as follows:

From the Southeast corner of Lot 3, Section 7, Township 23 North, Range 19 West,
P.M.M., North 58 degrees 56'13" West 993.83 feet to the southeast corner of the
tract and the true point of beginning, thence South 45 degrees 12'43" West 40.31
feet; thence North 20 degrees 10'02" West 50.57 feet; thence North 58 degrees 24'15"
East 36.33 feet; thence South 21degrees 36'25" East 40.99 feet to the true point of
beginning.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided two fiftieths (2/50) interest (a four percent (4%)
interest) which is appurtenant and inseparable in and to Lot 3; Section 7, Township
23 North, Range 19 West, P.M.M., Lake County, Montana.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the Grantee, and to his heirs and assigns, forever,

SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
a) Reservations and exceptions in patents from the United States or the State of
Montana.
b) Visible easements, easements of record and rights of way.
) All building, use, zoning, sanitary and environmental restrictions.
d) Taxes and assessments for 2000 and subsequent years.
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105966

EXCEPT with reference to the items referred to in paragraphs (a) to (d) inclusive, this deed

is given with the usual covenants expressed in Mont. Code Ann. § 30-11-110.

Dated;— 2; bﬂgg%% :g , 2000.
Sl

GENE E. COOK

STATE OF MONTANA )
: 8S.
County of Gallatin )

On this </ day ofc ig b san : s , in the year 2000, before megd&gg &. éog
Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared GENE E. COOK, known to me to be

the. person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year hereinabove first written.

,.mmmu,, 6/7 ) 7/@
“‘“\‘\‘Q“ K. l"'l;,”w,‘ Q 1 W ( 4 Cm

& %vj,'.-"{"g' R,*@ ""," Not.ar.y Public for the State of Montana
o ‘\?S Ea&L%" % Residing at Bozeman, Montana
S E AL% E My Commission expires:’/%(/fﬁ?élﬂ/kgl, 2D

.
.
. P
. o
. i
. ’
- : 4
3 J
. v .
q

"

seee®

PRTYIIIYS

.
3

RO

* STATE OF MONTANA, CO OF LAKE
Recorded &1 <3, 20 O'clock M FEB 04 2000

-.'xflicroﬁlm@g,.ssss RUTHE. HOD GES HRecorder

Fees $_&(5D_ Bgvi"‘(«( (7 ﬂ/} % W/Ok Deputy

2
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05/22/00 PAGE 1
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE
FROM
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATON
STATE OF MONTANA

WATER RIGHT NUMB 6L J-W-042599-00

XRERRKEERHRKEEEREE RN KK R ERRREE KRR KRR XRE KRR KR E R R R X KRR R EERRE XX KKK K XK K KK XX
WE HAVE RECEIVED A WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE IN WHICH YOU

WERE NAMED AS A PARTY. THE RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE WATER RIGHTS BUREAU

HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO REFLECT THE NEW OWNERSHIP ACCORDING TO THE WATER RIGHT
OWNERSHIP UPDATE. ‘THE ABSTRACT BELOW SHOWS THE CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION.
BOTH BUYER AND SELLER HAVE BEEN SENT THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL
OFFICE. KALISPELL REGIONAL OFFICE, 752-2288.
HARREXKEREREER KRR AR XX AKX XXX XX XXX XX XDNRCxLOCATE %#x *x8%xNSx990101 %%

OWNERS : TIMBRSHOR
FINLEY POINT
POLSON MT 59860
SAND MICHAEL P
1700 W KOCH ST, SUITE 9
BOZEMAN " MT 59715
PRIORITY DATE: MAR 0, 1972
FLOW RATE: 10.00 GALLONS PER MINUTE (G)
VOLUME: - .15 ACRE FEET PER YEAR (AF)
SOURCE : FLATHEAD RIVER
RESERVOIR/LAKE NAME: FLATHEAD LAKE
PURPOSE :
USE FLOW VOLUME (AF) ACRES PERIOD OF USE
DOMESTIC 10.00 G JAN 1 TO DEC 31
0 (0] SIO EANS O SIO
DIVERSION:
LOT BLK QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE COUNTY MEANS
(GOVT) 003 NWSWNW 07 23N 19W LAKE PUMP
PLACE OF USE FOR DOMESTIC:
ACRES LOT BLK QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE COUNTY
001 (GOVT) W SWSWNW 07 23N 19W LAKE
* % S OF OWNERSHIP:

UPON A CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THIS
CLAIM, THE TRANSFEROR SHALL FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION A WATER RIGHT
OWNERSHIP UPDATE, FORM 608, PURSUANT TO SECTION
85-2-4624, MCA.

REMARKS: WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 02/09/00.



Water Right Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
1424 9TH AVENUE P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 42597 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version: -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: BLAKE JOHNSON
329 E 58TH APT B
NEW YORK, NY 10022

DIANE JOHNSON

329 E 58TH APT B
NEW YORK, NY 10022

Priority Date: February 28, 1972
Enforceable Priority Date: February 28, 1972

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC
Purpose Clarification: CONDO #401
Maximum Flow Rate: 10 GPM
Maximum Volume: 1.50 AC-FT
Households: 1
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Points of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 3 NWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: PUMP
Period of Use: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Purpose (use): DOMESTIC Purpose Clarification: CONDO #401
Place of Use: (1 total records)
ID Acres GovtLot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
1 3 NWSWNW7 23N 19W LAKE

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN LOT W.

Geocodes/Valid: 15335107202010000 - Y

Remarks:

Page 1 0f 1

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD

INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 124351 RECEIVED September 19, 2014

http://nris.mt.gov/dnrc/waterrights/FindProxy2.aspx?WRKey-=...

11/10/2014
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Current File Location: ADJUDICATION OFFICE
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July 2, 2010 76LJ 42597 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

D.N.R.C.
Examination Worksheet

Water Right Number: 76LJ 42597 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version Status: ACTIVE /
Date Received: NOVEMBER 4, 1981 Ok Not Ok
Exempt? No
Implied Claim? No /
Fee Owed? No Ok Not Ok

[ ] Owners: TIMBRSHOR Cﬁ — ‘M
FINLEY POINT / OVVI 7( P/lﬁfl
POLSON, MT 59860 %é ,_gg 7,. 02 /é é
CONSTANCE HALL
4908 UPTON AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55410

/ OK Amended Rule 7 DNRC error
Remarks: I,L Issue Information
Comments: -
Colorads /\,uuﬂ& CO 09/8- 6324

[ ] Purpose (Use): DOMESTIC )gf / g ? g 3;

I/ Amended Rule 6 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments: an . | NN
Vagriiniuong

,%’Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)
USGS Map:

Others:

OK Amended
Remarks: Issue Information

Comments: ' | A /R 2
MM%@ LOUNALY U222 0

[ ] Source type: SURFACE WATER
OK Not Ok Comments:

%’Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Rule 11 DNRC error

ID Govt Lot ”!Ez Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County Means of Diversion
SWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE PUMP

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

OK Amended POD/Rule 8 Means/Rule 9 DNRC error
additional PODS: See attached addendum/amendment forms
named ditch:

Remarks: Issue Information

Comments:

Page 1 of 4
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July 2, 2010 76LJ 42597 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
[ ] Basin Code: 76LJ

Sub-Basin Code:
V OK Not Ok Rule 8 Interbasin Transfer with Basin

Comments:

*rl’riority Date:  FEBRUARY 28, 1972 Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 28, 1972
Amended lg

OK Rule 13 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments: J 112 A
déwll aAX Ko
[ 1 Type of Historical Right: USE l
OK Amended Rule 13 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:
| 1Flow Rate: 10.00 GPM (Miner's Inches: 0.89)
OK Amended Rule 19 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:
[ | Volume: ME-FEET /' 5
easible Vol.: 16.17 ACRE-FEET
Comparison Stat: .22 HOURS/DAY TO ACHIEVE VOLUME
OK Amended _ Rulel9 DNRC error
Households;g / Acres (1.5AF x Households) + (2.5AF x Acres) = AF
(0) Not Ok
Remarks: Issue Information

Comments:

[ ] Period of Use: Jiy@R‘Y’ 1 to DECEMBER 31
OK Amended Rule 20 DNRC error

Remarks: 7 Issue Information
Comments:

[ ] Maximum Acres:

Total Parcel Acres: / 0.00
l_ OK Amended Rule 12 DNRC error
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments:

Page 2 of 4
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July 2, 2010 76LJ 42597 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

ﬂg}']’lace of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot NU%ZH Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 SWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
OK Amended Rule 18 DNRC error
Additional POU parcels: See attached addendum/amendment forms
Remarks: Issue Information
Comments: . £ 2 . s /1 [/ /A 1A l/
WW Ldwing] [0Ca o LVT_ VWV
Data Source: _—

Photo I.D./County/Date

ID Exam Acres Govt Lot OtrSec Sec T
1 SWSWNW 3N 19W LAKE
Total Acres:
Data Source: A/O t /(K(éﬁ/; OA/
QEX@(@W Lot trSec Sec Twp Rge County Phote 1.D./County/Date
/l SWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
Total Acres:

Geocodes/Valid: 15-3351-W e 07— 2—02—0!—0000
o /@I/LﬁMYéfﬁég Crv't Lo > ndo, one ?gocdcle/

Comments:

Multiple Use: Yes (Enter Water Rights in Related Rights tab) No

Existing Remarks:
P164 INFORMATION  STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM
ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

P180 INFORMATION THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN LOT W.

/PR’VZ/II\]FORMATION FOR DATA BASE CONVERSION PURPOSES A DAY OR MONTH AND DAY HAVE
BEEN ADDED TO THE PRIORITY DATE.

MORMATION THIS IS AN 'R' TYPE RESERVOIR.
7 no %wm@ becauue tlus Ho A

Page 3 of 4
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July 2, 2010 76LJ 42537 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Formatted Remarks:
Rmk ID Variables or free text

o o 3 3 o o o e ek ok ke ok o ok sk oK e o ke ook ok ok ke ke sk ok o ok ok ok ok ok e ke ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k o e ke ke ok o o o ok ok ok e o e ke ke o o ok o o e ke o ok ok o o o ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok K

General Comments: (Document any aspects of the examination such as additional data sources, information pertinent to
understanding the examination, etc. Use appropriate forms for interviews or field investigation and attach.)

T tbrshor pres - TﬁM Lox

Examined by: M W&W Date 7’"5 ”/ Y

Addendums: RSRV 7 DVRS 4 OWNR "~ AMEND SUPP

Examined results entered in database by: /Z L Date 7 ,6 ‘/ o

Page 4 of 4
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July 6, 2010 Page 1 of 2
76LJ 42597-00 Review Abstract

REVIEW ABSTRACT OF WATER RIGHT CLAIM

IMPORTANT NOTICE

AN ASTERISK (*) HAS BEEN PLACED NEXT TO EACH ITEM CHANGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE SUPREME COURT RULES GOVERNING THE EXAMINATION OF THIS CLAIM.

Water Right Number: 76LJ 42597-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT
Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TIMBRSHOR
FINLEY POINT
POLSON, MT 59860

CONSTANCE HALL ; H 0 A
4908 UPTON AVE S MO' M 65 .

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55410 /
AS OF 07/06/2010 , THIS WATER RIGHT APP S TO BE OWNED BY BORCHERS OF

FINLEY POINT , 7190 CHURCHWOOD CIBETE , COLORADO SPRINGS, CO , 80918-6324.

*Priority Date; FEBRUARY 28, 1972
Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 28, 1972
Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC Purpose Clarification: CONDO #401
Flow Rate: 10.00 GPM
Volume: 1.50 AC-FT
Households: 1
* Source: - FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

Source Type: = SURFACE WATER

*Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge County
*1 3 NWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 tc DECEMBER 31

*Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Otr Sec  Sec Twp Rge County
*1 3 NWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN LOT W.

Remarks:



(Page 7 of 15)

July 6, 2010 Page 2 of 2
76LJ 42597-00 Review Abstract
Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
ONE.

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

REVIEWED BY : LINDA ANGELONI DATE:
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

BRIAN SCHWEITZER . DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (406) 444- 2074
GOVERNOR TELEFAX NUMBER (406) 444-2684

WATER RIGHTS ADJUDICATION 4 910 HELENA AVE
PHONE  (406) 444-0560 PO BOX 201602
FAX (406) 444-0569 HELENA, MT 59620-1602

Timbrshor Constance Hall
Finley Point 4908 Upton Ave S
Polson, MT 59860 Minneapolis, MN 55410

July 6, 2010
RE: Statement of Claim No(s): 76LJ 42597
Dear Water Right Owners:

The Department of Natural Resources (Water Rights Adjudication) is currently working on the Flathead
River Basin (76LJ) in order that a decree can be issued. The enclosed review abstract(s) of claims
reflect how your water right(s) will appear in the decree. As you review these abstracts, please note the
underlined text that indicates issues associated with each claim. These are issues I found while
examining your claims using historical photos and other documentation that was previously submitted.
Please contact me at (406) 444-0489 or langeloni@mt.gov by August 8, 2010, so that we can discuss
your water rights. 1f the unclear or incomplete information on your claims is not clarified prior to
DNRC submitting the Flathead River Basin claims to the Water Court, you will be required by the
Water Court to resolve these issues.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

(inda gl

Linda Angeloni
Water Resource Specialist

Enclosures:  Claim Review Abstracts
Examination Maps

Ce: Borchers of Finley Point, 7190 Churchwood Circle, Colorado Springs, CO 80918-6342
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

BRIAN SCHWEITZER DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (406) 444- 2074

= STATE OF MONTANA mememres

WATER RIGHTS ADJUDICATION 910 HELENA AVE
PHONE  (406) 444-0560 PO BOX 201602
FAX (406) 444-0569 HELENA, MT 59620-1602

Timbrshor
Finley Point
Polson, MT 59860

July 6, 2010

RE: Statement of Claim No(s): 76LJ 42597 - 42603

Dear Water Right Owners:

The Department of Natural Resources (Water Rights Adjudication) is currently working on the Flathead
River Basin (76LJ) in order that a decree can be issued. The enclosed review abstract(s) of claims
reflect how your water right(s) will appear in the decree. As you review these abstracts, please note the
underlined text that indicates issues associated with each claim. These are issues [ found while
examining your claims using historical photos and other documentation that was previously submitted.
Please contact me at (406) 444-0489 or langeloni@mt.gov by August 8, 2010, so that we can discuss
your water rights. If the unclear or incomplete information on your claims is not clarified prior to
DNRC submitting the Flathead River Basin claims to the Water Court, you will be required by the
Water Court to resolve these issues.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Linda Angeloni
Water Resource Specialist

Enclosures:  Claim Review Abstracts
Examination Maps

Cc: Borchers of Finley Point, 7190 Churchwood Circle, Colorado Springs, CO 80918-6342
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
AND CONSERVATION

WATER ADJUDICATION BUREAU ¢ 910 Helena Avenue, Helena, MT 59601
(406) 444-0560 Telefax (406) 444-0569

BRIAN SCHWEITZER, GOVERNOR

—STATE OF MONTANA=

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE  (406) 444-2074 PO BOX 201601
FAX NUMBER (406) 444-2683 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

Tom Cox

Timbrshor

Finley Point

Polson, MT 59860

August 5, 2010

RE: Statement of Claim No(s): 76LJ 42597 - 42603

Dear Tom:

Here are the papers I promised. Please let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

/. L
/U(/f/%é{i {Wéﬂ/ﬁw//

Linda Angeloni
Water Resource Specialist

Enclosures:  Ownership Update Forms
Maps from claim files

CENTRALIZED SERVICES CONSERVATION & RESOURCE FORESTRY RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OIL & GAS TRUST LAND
DIVISION DEVELOPMENT DIVISION DIVISION COMPACT COMMISSION DIVISION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
(406) 444-2074 (406) 444-6667 (406) 542-4300 (406) 444-6675 (406) 444-2074 (406) 444-2074
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Angeloni ,7 /770

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
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— SIATE OF MONIANA —
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RETURN TO SENDER
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. . . P v W o
December 21, 2010 . T . .. " ‘Pagetof2
76LJ 42597-00 ' Review Abstract ~

REVIEW ABSTRACT OF WATER RIGHT CLAIM

IMPORTANT NOTICE

AN ASTERISK (*) HAS BEEN PLACED NEXT TO EACH ITEM CHANGED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE SUPREME COURT RULES GOVERNING THE EXAMINATION OF THIS CLAIM.

Water Right Number: 76LJ 42597-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT
Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TIMBRSHOR
FINLEY POINT
POLSON, MT 59860

CONSTANCE HALL
4908 UPTON AVE S
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55410

*Priority Date: FEBRUARY 28, 1972
Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 28, 1972
Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC Purpose Clarification: CONDO #401
Flow Rate: 10.00 GPM
Volume: 1.50 AC-FT
Households: 1
* Source: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

Source Type: = SURFACE WATER

*Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

j1)] Govt Lot tr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

*1 3 NWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

*Place of Use:

j) Acres Govt Lot QtrSec Sec Twp Rge Ci')un_t_!.
*1 3 NWSWNW 7 23N 18W LAKE

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN LOT W.

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
ONE.
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December 21, 2010 Page 2 of 2
76LJ 42597-00 Review Abstract
Remarks:

THIS CLAIM 1S LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

REVIEWED BY : LINDA ANGELONI " DATE: .
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

BRIAN SCHWEITZER DIRECTOR'S OFFICE (406) 444- 2074
GOVERNOR TELEFAX NUMBER (406) 444-2684

WATER RIGHTS ADJUDICATION ) 910 HELENA AVE
PHONE  (406) 444-0560 PO BOX 201602
FAX (406) 444-0569 ) HELENA, MT 59620-1602

Timbrshor
Finley Point
Polson, MT 59860

December 21, 2010

RE: Statement of Claim No(s){ 76LJ 42597~ 42603

Dear Tom:

Enclosed are updated review abstracts for your records. Information received from Alice Borchers,
Mike Sand and you has been very helpful in deciphering the previous issues that were attached to these
claims.

Regarding claim no. 42600, Alice has submitted an ownership update on behalf of the new owner,
Timothy L Rose. Once that paperwork is processed, Timbrshor will not be listed as an owner of
Statement of Claim No. 76L.J 42600. Once again, please review the information contained in the
abstracts to make sure that all is as it should be; some issues still remain.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Linda Angeloni

Water Resource Specialist

Enclosures: Review Abstracts



Water Right Abstract

Water Right Number:

Owners:

Priority Date:

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
1424 9TH AVENUE P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

76LJ 42600 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM
Version: -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

TIMOTHY L ROSE
17404 159TH AVE NE
WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

December 31, 1940

Enforceable Priority Date: December 31, 1940

Type of Historical Right:

Purpose (use):

USE

COMMERCIAL

Purpose Clarification: LODGE

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Volume:

Source Name:

15 GPM
3.00 AC-FT

FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Points of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID

1

Period of Diversion:
Diversion Means:

Period of Use:

Purpose (use):

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

3 SESWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
PUMP

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

COMMERCIAL Purpose Clarification: LODGE

Place of Use: (1 total records)

ID Acres

GovtlLot OtrSec Sec Twp Rge County

1

Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

SESWNW7 23N 19W LAKE

Page 1 0f 1

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 83772 RECEIVED November 10, 2010

http://nris.mt.gov/dnrc/waterrights/FindProxy2.aspx?WRKey-=...

11/10/2014
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Date/Initials




(Page 2 of 8)

oo e Z ool

\

Form g: 76-0O R2/80
o ‘\" '

— =

SIS SIS S SIS SIS

STATEMENT OF CLAIM

\
%
s 4‘ ) 3
§ 42600 17 FOREXISTING WATER RIGHTS RECEIVED
3 ISES NOV 4 1981
g . ,451 ~C;/ For the Water Courts of the State of Montana MONTANA D.N.R.C ::
O F~03Y- oy~ ML, \
s 0. pe . . ___l:”KALISPELL FIELD OFFICE \
§ 1. Owner of Water Right "Timbrshor" A Homeowners Assoc. ; /
S Last . First Migdle Initial
g Co-Owner or Other
\ Interest Owner Borchers / Lou /
§ Last First Middle Initial \
g Address Finley Point \
N
s City Polson State Montana Zip Code 59860 \
S Home Phone No. Business Phone No. .
N
§ 2. Person completing form Fraser / Michael / W. \
§ Last First Middie Intial E
g Address 3 Sunset Blvd. ‘ \
3 City Kalispell / State Montana Zip Code 59901
% Home Phone No. 755-0257 Business Phone No. 755-5246
'V, 74
§ @UsDe: & (Check Only One) -
s FR [] Fish Raceways Gel] Geothermal MNL] Mining
§ Fwll Fish & Wildlife Nv[ Navigation PG [J Power Generation
§ cMPA Commercial FP] Fire Protection rc [J Recreation
§ iN~CE7 hdustrial as[J Agricultural Spraying oT ¥l Other
3 mclJ Municipal ofF[J Oil Well Flooding Explain Condominium
3 o DNRS
N @ Source of Water: (Check Only One)
% J Spring Name
) \
% ) wel Name %
% L] stream Name Tributary of %
% (X Lake Name Flathead Lake Stream FLHATHEAD BNV EL %
s Tributary of Clark Fork River %
s L Reservoir Naine Stream g
§ Tributary of g
N
% 5. Point of Diversion: County Lake %
% SE v SW 1y NW 1 section T 23 NsR 19 Bw §
% Gov't Lot 3 , Block , Subdivision __ Borchers g
s 6. Means of Diversion: 0. well %
s ¥ Pump Capacity 15 gpm g ‘
§ (J Headgate with ditch or pipeline §
§ O Instream use §
% [} Other Explain §
% 7. Means of Conveyance: [ Ditch (J Instream §
§ (¥ Pipeline L] Other %
‘\\.‘/'./'./‘J'./‘./‘./‘./‘./.‘/JJ I A S S A TS S IS S e ey /e SIS a@&

1



(Page 3 of 8)

-'?‘Jfff/ff/fff//‘fff//f”/./'./'./'I/‘/Jf/f/‘//‘//Jfff/f/f/f/f//'-/'../'./'”’/‘ ) o i~ _4?'

s Plac%?%&szezq County Lake P . &
\ Y A7 X R

-3 \E:I ‘\ﬁ!p%tr;g‘am.ﬁ . Jl;] City or Town X other: Explain GSeondemdi-nd-am 1 R
oVt 3 "o Y Block SE % SW % NW v, Section 7 . T 23 NX R 19 ®mw
Lot, - Block, Va a Ya, Section CT N/S, R EIW
. . Lpt, ' Block, Vs Ya Ya, Section , T N/S, R E/W
P ' 4 Lot, Block, a e va, Section T NIS, R EIW
. ILo'!,‘ . Block, Va Ya Y, Section T N/S, R E/W

Subdivision Borchers

O cubic feet per second
9. Flow rate claimed: 15 I gallons per minute
O miner's inches

10. Volume claimed: 3 acre-feet per year
11. Period(s) of use: ) 1 /1 to 12 I 31
Month Day Month Day
12. Check one: [ Decreed Water Right Priority date or date of first use
[J Filed Appropriation Right / / /1940
Hour Month Day Year

Use Water Right.
13. Attach copies of the Decree, Record of Filing or Proof of Use Right.

14. Attach copies of aerial photographs, U.S. Geological Survey maps or such otherndocuments necessary to
show point of diversion, place of use, place of storage, and conveyance facilities.

15. Notarized Statement signed by claimant. A
STATE OF MONTANA )
'SS.
County of Lake )
|, Louis F. Borchers, Jr. , having been duly sworn, depose and say that |,

being of legal age and being the claimant of this claim of existing water right, and the person whose name
is signed to it as the claimant, know the contents of this claim and the matters and things stated there are

true and correct. ; % i

\Y

Subscribed and sworn before me, this BOTH day of ©cTo BER 19 8|

/Lt A
NoMPublxc for the State of Montan

Residingat __ KALISPELL , MONTANA
My Commission expires MAN |2 i 1983

#””w##ﬂ””##ﬂ”””ﬂ'ﬂ‘”ﬁ”ﬂ”ﬂ'ﬁfﬂwﬂ'ﬂ#ﬂ”ﬂ'ﬂ”ﬂ/f””#”ﬂ####ﬁ/‘##.ﬁ

?.'/'/.7‘-/.‘/‘-/.‘/‘”./.‘/‘./.’/‘

L.

IS S S A S IS S IS o o o o oS S S o oS o o o o S S S I o o o S o oSS IS S SIS ISe

S S S SIS IS oSS SIS VSIS TN

I S S N o o S S o o o S oS S o o o o oS S o S oS S S oS oS o o oS o S S S S ;
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. . AFFIDAVIT 4&23{3{}{)
1, WE," Lowts f Borehers , Ir.
-~ , (Name of affiant)
know that on /1940 - this___ gumIP
(date of priority) ' _ 'develdpment (dam, spring, or etc.)
was developed and/or put to use on F/aféc’aa! /a,éc for the purpose of
water source
. ‘5
Aomestc at a rate of __LBX LN and
type of use (GPM, CFS, or MI)
volume 5 3 . The point of diversion of this development
acre feet

is in the SE 5 SWiy A/Ws of Section 7 , Township 23/, Range W, in

late County, and the place of use is in the & 4 Swh Al Mg‘f

of Section__7 , Township 23A/ , Range_ /W in__Late County.

Please use the following space to provide additional pertinent information to

substantiate the water development: Ly 7437!71'5’/‘ DurcAaced TtArs

. /4 .
Do éaéﬂ e /956 a2 Aave Sz Vd% d’e’qfc’ekﬁ

oFf maﬁersﬁ?o evesr since ol Lene.

L S
—7 5 y
Signed <y ot
\J ‘

Subscribed and sworn before me this /674 'day of S‘;g?‘ ,19 &7

)

& 109

Nofaxy Public for the, State“of

Residing at C?“L“ Q&/Q’QD
A '

My CQUILASSHON, SXREReS Ik 7—’%\ \‘?(83

Residing at Great Falls, Montxr\a
My Commission Expires July 23; 1983
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STATEMENT OF CLAIM CHECKLIST

FORMTYPEE | s b (O)
NOT
OK OK
Received
Basin
1 __ _ County 42690
Division
Transmittal
Fee
FOFJM ITEMS
NOT
OK OK
1
2 .
3 SHOP fLe INRINVG (SE— Borg? KEARS
4
5
6.
7
8
g
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
Checked by _BRAZET IGSEURY” (;‘/4;/9/
DEFICIENT:

X Phoned _ =255 -'N.uS;Zbe‘:’/G J [ZOO&/&DM /it /o
/

___ Sent Letter

To ) Date
Correction Deadline:

Date
___ Form Corrected

Date
Incomplete Form & Correspondence Sent To Helena

0 See notes on reverse side
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N0 O VAR
*UPDATE TO FILE*

O

*STATEMENT OF CLAIM*

NIRRT
*TO6LT*

I -
*42600*

T

Current File Location: ADJUDICATION OFFICE
“Box Bar Code
File Bar Code

Date/Initials _-

o
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1 NS LD 7o) RECEIVED

. 10
| DNRC WATER RIGHT . vioeZ
f. OWNERSHIP UPDATE DARC WATER RESOURCES

. & : This form is for DNRC record purposes only
K asteqdrodbymss-z-iquz). ’Thadee_dﬁsme
: fegal document transferring the water right. FOR DEPARTMENT USE GHLY

Only fils this form if the property transfer oocurred Roc'd By N
prior to July 1, %wmmofmm FeaRectd$ ——  Check No. .&['Bq p___
require the filing of a dead. Payor /

Rofuna $ Oate REC
| S MPORTANTMEOMATIN O TEBACK | s s TYIAL | TTBIG [y~ O £/ VED

, Rro# %oum R RESO
Filing Fe is $50.00 for 1 water right and $10.00 for é l 83—1-73 URCEs
each additional right up to a maximum of $300.00. DEC 23 an

O Pleass compiots Ay, It exitiona) space 13 needod, atiach a saparats page Mattachmen
. AsdISUD = ot Block
Goooocely) BAS/ OPPLAI0D S cos
County Lo i CayfTown Socton %7 Township 2B/ _Rare 17 W~

PART B - WATER RIGHT{(S) TO UPDATE

Lt 22 ofthe: water 1iGhes which 990 10 hve updzied. Affach a 851§ adcfional spece isneadod. O Attachment
Statemant of Claim Mo, 2 . + ) % o
& & No.

Pre Permit No.
Exermpt RIGht No.
Powdor River Doclaration No.
Other

PART € — SELLER {parson refinquixing 8 water right):

11 af vefitrs’ signatures ave not avallable, atach a copy of the recorded instnumant showing corweyancs of ihe peoperty from
ﬂseudubmo‘:wu QmaﬂquMthnﬂwmmhmmm

Yez O No DOid the buyer receive 100% of the acBer's intarest in the water rights shown atovs? If no,
_.ngwwnmm(mm You must compiate form 641 DNRC Ownership Update Divided

O Yes ONA memsmémmrm /"‘0""5"‘” v
mswn%. Date: /0 29
7

: B e vt 7/7—413;«75‘%
| Foringidh

; COMPLETE AND SEND THIS FORM TO YOUR LOCAL WATER RESOURCES REGK)NAL OFFICI'.
‘ $Se back for regional offioe eddresses
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ANS 43 T

BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT R
A Montana Corporation ECEEVED
Alice L. Borchers, President Nov 10 2010
7190 Churchwood Circle
Colorado Springs, CO 80918 DNRC WATER RESOURCES
October 29, 2010 RE
D C
Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation NRc WATEREI VE D
910 Helena Avenue ESOURC ES
P O Box 201602 DEC 23 200

Helena, MT 59620-1602
Re: Existing Water Rights Claim 42600

Dear Madam/Sir:

This is a letter of explanation regarding the Co-Ownership of this water right. The attached
Form No. 76-0 R2/80 was filled out and signed by Lou Borchers, aka Louis F. Borchers, Jr. on
October 30, 1981. At that time, Loou was the President of Borchers of Finley Point, the owner of
the subject property and therefore the ownership should have been in the name of Borchers of
Finley Point rather than Lou Borchers.

The development known as Borchers of Finley Point was fairly new and this parcel was one of
the 50 sites. When he completed the form he wasn’t sure whether or not the HOA (known as
Timbrshor) would need to be added as an additional owner of this water right. As time went on,
it became clear that the HOA was not involved in the use, the maintenance, nor the replacement
of the pump and water derived from it. Clearly, the HOA did not want to be responsible for any
part of the water system.

Therefore, the current chairman of the HOA known as Timbrshor, has agreed to sign off on this
Ownership Update. I am the current President of Borchers of Finley Point, the owner of the
subject property, and will therefore, sign as the Co-Seller of this Water Right. The property is
being sold, effective October 29, 2010, to Timothy L. Rose, by virtue of a deed and therefore '
does not normally require a Form 608. However, for purposes of clarification of the history of
the water right, I am submitting this letter of explanation along with Form 608.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Alice L. Borchers
President -’
Borchers of Finley Point, A Montana Corporation
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f . 510471 DEED Pages: 3
STATE OF MONTANA LAKE COUNTY

|  RECORDED: 11/08/2010 12:27 KOI: DEED

i RUTH E. HODGES CLERK-AND,BECORDLA

FEE: §21.00 w — 4
Timothy L. Rose

LEID LU (1t natoir T B
7 . 0‘;’; RECEIVED
NOV 1 ¢ 2010

DNRC WATER RESOURCES

After recording return to:

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE [s made the ﬁay of November, 2010, by and between, BORCHERS
OF FINLEY POINT, 7190 Churchwoodé Circle, Colorado Springs, CO 80918, Grantor, and
TIMOTHY L. ROSE, 28901 NE Carnation Fann Rd., Carnation, WA 98014, Grantee.

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER
GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, lawful money of the United States of America to
Grantor in hand paid by the said Grantee, th@e receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these
presents grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said Grantee, and to Grantee’s heirs, successors
and assigns forever, all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the County of
Lake, State of Montana, and particularly described as follows:

LODGE TRACT OF BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT AS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED TO
AMENDED DECLARATION UNDER UNIT!OWNERSHIP ACT, RECORDED MARCH 27, 1980
UNDER MICROFILE NO. 254077 RECORD$ OF LAKE COUNTY, MONTANA, FURTHER
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: A TRACT OF LAND IN LOT 3, SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 19 WEST, P.M.M,, LAKE COUNTY, MONTANA, AND MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FROM THE SQUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3, SECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RNAGE 19 WEST, P.M.M,, N. 23°24'28"W. 493.31 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING; THENCE N. 0933'25"E. 171.83 FEET; THENCE N. 35°00'15"W. 79.52 FEET TO .
THE APPROXIMATE HIGH WATER SHORELINE OF FLATHEAD LAKE; THENCE N.77°01'39"W.
124.82 FEET; THENCE S. 11°3534"E., 123.16 FEET; THENCE S. 34°48'20"E. 53.76 FEET; THENCE
S.12°44'23"E. 118.75 FEET; THENCE N.79°27'09"E. 85.41 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED ON SURVEY RECORDED AS INSTRUMENT NO. 259728.

TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED ONE-FIFTHETH (1/50) INTEREST WHICH IS
APPURTENANT AND INSEPARABLE IN AND TO LOT 3; SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 23
NORTH, RANGE 19 WEST, P.M.M., LAKE ¢OUNTY, MONTANA
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§ ‘510471 NOV 1 0 2000

DNRC WATER RESOURCES

FURTHER TOGETHER WITH AND{ SUBJECT TO Easements, reservations, and rights
of way, apparent or of record including Terms, provisions, easements and assessments of
the Flathead Irrigation District; Reservations in United States Patent, recorded in Book C,
of Deeds, Page 605; Easement record?d March 28, 1938 in Book 8 of Misc, page 252;
Provisions contained in that Certificate, executed by the State of Montana, Department of
Health and Environmental Services récorded June 22, 1977 as Instrument No. 235628
and as J-4494; All matters, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements and any rights,
interests or claims which 'may exist by reason thereof, disclosed by the recorded plat of .
said subdivision, recorded July 22, 1977, as Instrument No. 235628, 259728, 374603,
354355; Provisions in Subdivision Improvement Agreement, recorded July 22, 1977 as
Instrument No. 235629; All matters, .covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements and
any rights, interests or claims which may exist by reason thereof, disclosed by the
recorded plat of said subdivision, rec(}rded August 9, 1978, as Instrument No. 243049,
Provisions contained in that Certificate, executed by the State of Montana, Department of
Health and Environmental Services regorded March 27, 1980 as Instrument No. 254073;
Provisions in Amended Declaration, recorded March 27, 1980 as Instrument No. 254077,
Provisions in By-Laws of Timbrshore, recorded March 27, 1980 as Instrument No.
254078; All matters, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements and any rights,
interests or claims which may exist by reason thereof, disclosed by the recorded plat of
said subdivision, recorded June 27, 1981, as Instrument No. 259725; Easements recorded
April 9, 1984 as Instrument No. 281417, recorded November 15, 1991 as Instrument No.
334113, and recorded January 12, :1999 as Instrument No. 396126, Covenants,
Conditions and Restrictions recorded as 501186; Lake County Lakeshore Protection
Regulations under Resolution No. 01-23 recorded June 26, 2001 as Instrument No.
416803, records of Lake County, Monthna.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular jthe tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining and the ireversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents,
issues and profits thereof, and also all the right, title, interest and right of homestead property, possession,
claim and demand whatsoever, as well in lav as in equity of the said Grantor of, in or to the said
premises, and every part and parcel thereof, with the appurtenances.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all an¢ singular, the above mentioned and described premises,
together with the appurtenances unto the said Grantee, and to Graritee’s heirs, successors and assigns.

And the said Grantor and Grantor’s shceessors and assigns, does hereby covenant that it will
forever WARRANT AND DEFEND all right,ititle and interest in and to the said premises, and the quiet
and peaceable possession thereof unto the said Grantee, and to Grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns
against the acts and deeds of the said Grantor and all and every person and persons whomsoever, lawfully
claiming or to claim the same. ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set its hand and seal the day. and year
first above written. : '

'
!
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| 510471  RECEIVED
| NOV 1 0 2010

: DNRC WATER RESOURCES
BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT /

| ALICE L. BORCHERS, President
state or (2l0vado )
County of & MSO )

On this 6 day of November, 2010 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State aforesaid, personally appeared ALICE L. BORCHERS, known to me to be the President of
BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT, the entity described in and whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that she éxecuted the same in such capacity.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day
and date in this certificate first above written. | |

S AL OEOSO

A REASONER Notary Public for the State of (OIOVax3D
NOTARY PUBLIC A B En Soner

STAT Printed Name of Notary
e OLORADO | b wipor 15 RESELTI Pkwy eor 2o
re October 24, 2013 My commission expires:____1O- 21

v g
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LAKE; COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

106 FOURTH AVENUE EAST
POLSON, MT 59860-2175

| PH: 406-883-7235 FAX; 406-883-7205
E-MAIL: planning@lakemt.gov

510470 MIsc

! Pages: ,0
}  STATE OF MONWANA LAKE
November 5, 2010 ;  RECORDED: 11/08/2010 1;:0:2“ KOI: MIsc
' BUTH E. HODGES CLERK aND ja
Lake County Clerk and Recorder’s Office :':"“ §5.00 ;
106 4th Avenue East i b ' ¥ e
Polson, Montana 59860 ’ , a4 CEIVE
RE: Deed for “Lodge Tract” of Borchers of Finley Point subdivision. NOV 1 0 2010
‘ DNRC WATER RESOURCES

Dear Clerk and Recorder’s Office,

This letter is in regards to the recent deed #is referenced above. On October 29, 2010, it was.
brought to my attention that there was an ahempt to record & deed to a “Lodge Tract” for the
“Lodge” unit in the Borchers of Finley Point subdivision, which the Planning Department
objected to for several reasons. The initial réasons for the objection were related to discrepancies
noted within the legal description; another reason was based on the Planning Department’s
concern that a new tract was intended to be: created without local subdivision review under the
Montana Subdivision and Platting Act (MSPA).

It appears the revised deed dated November 5, 2010 has corrected the noted discrepancies related
to the legal description. In addition, after ifurther review of the record contained within the
Borchers of Finley Point subdivision file in donsultation with the Lake County Attorney’s Office,
it has been determined that the Lake County approved “Declaration Under the Unit Ownership
Act” specifically identified the Lodge Tract with a metes and bounds legal description, and the
governing body essentially approved of the tract creation in accordance with the laws in effect at
the time of subdivision review of Borchers of Finley Point. Therefore, the Planning
Department hereby withdraws the objection to the recording of the deed for the referenced
“Lodge Tract”.

This letter should be filed prior to or along with the referenced deed conveying the Lodge Tract
from Borchers of Finley Point to Timothy L. Rose dated Navember 5, 2010. Should you have
any questions, please contact me at the Planning Department.

Jdel Nelson, Hlanning Director
e County Planning Department
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January 7, 2011

Page 1 of 2
76LJ 42600 00 ADJUDICATION OFFICE
Ownership Update Type: 608 Ownership Update ID#: 83772

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WATER RIGHT
OWNERSHIP UPDATE

WE HAVE RECEIVED A WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE IN WHICH YOU WERE NAMED AS A PARTY.
THE RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE WATER RIGHTS BUREAU HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO REFLECT THE
NEW OWNERSHIP ACCORDING TO THE WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE. THE ABSTRACT BELOW
SHOWS THE CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION. BOTH BUYER AND SELLER HAVE BEEN SENT THIS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. IF YOU HAVE FURTHER QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL WATER
RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.

KALISPELL REGIONAL OFFICE 406-752-2288

Water Right Number:  76LJ 42600 00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 - ORIGINAL RIGHT
Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: TIMOTHY L ROSE
28901 NE CARNATION FARM RD
CARNATION, WA 98014
Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1940
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1940
Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): COMMERCIAL

Maximum Flow Rate: 15.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: 3.00 AC-FT

Source Name: FLATHEAD RIVER (FLATHEAD LAKE)

Source type: SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:
1D Govt Lot Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 3 SESWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE

Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means: PUMP

Purpose (Use): COMMERCIAL Purpose LODGE
Clarification:
Volume: 3.00 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:

D Acres Govt Lot Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 3 SESWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE

Remarks:
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January 7, 2011 Page 2 of 2
76LJ 42600 00 ADJUDICATION OFFICE

Ownership Update Type: 608 Ownership Update ID#: 83772

Remarks:
STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
ONE.

THIS CLAIM IS LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD
INDIAN RESERVATION.

AS OF 07/01/2010 , THIS WATER RIGHT APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT , 7190
CHURCHWOOD CIRCLE , COLORADO SPRINGS, CO , 80918-6324.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 83772 RECEIVED 11/10/2010.



Water Right Abstract Page 1 0f 2

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
1424 9TH AVENUE P.0.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 60101 00 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE
Version: -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: BANTRY LLC
91 FAIRMONT AVE
CHATHAM, NJ 07928

Priority Date: May 20, 1985 at 11:24 AM
Enforceable Priority Date: May 20, 1985 at 11:24 AM

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC

Maximum Flow Rate: 15 GPM

Maximum Volume: 1.50 AC-FT

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Points of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 SWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: WELL

Subdivision: BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT TRACT/LOT: 317

Well Depth: 403 FEET

Static Water Level: 98 FEET
Casing Diameter: 6.58 INCHES

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC

Households: 1

Volume:

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Place of Use: (1 total records)
ID Acres GovtLot Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
1 SWSWNW 7 23N 19W LAKE
Subdivision: BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT TRACT/LOT: 317

Geocodes/Valid: 15335107202017317 - Y
Remarks:

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR INDIAN RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH
AND KOOTENAI TRIBES IN THE SOURCE OF SUPPLY. IT IS THE TRIBE'S POSITION THAT ECONOMIC
INVESTMENTS MADE IN RELIANCE UPON THIS RIGHT, DO NOT CREATE IN THE APPROPRIATOR ANY EQUITY
OF VESTED RIGHT AGAINST THE TRIBES. THE APPROPRIATOR IS HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY FINANCIAL
OUTLAY OR WORK INVESTED IN A PROJECT PURSUANT TO THIS RIGHT IS AT THE APPROPRIATOR'S RISK.
THE ISSUANCE OF THIS RIGHT DOES NOT REDUCE THE APPROPRIATOR'S LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE CAUSED
BY THE EXERCISE OF THE RIGHT. IT DOES NOT MAKE THE DEPARTMENT LIABLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY
THE EXERCISE OF THE RIGHT. NOR IS THE DEPARTMENT LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS TO THE APPROPRIATOR
CAUSED BY THE EXERCISE OF SENIOR RESERVED WATER RIGHTS. THE STATE OF MONTANA'S
JURISDICTION TO ISSUE WATER RIGHTS WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE FLATHEAD
RESERVATION HAS BEEN CHALLENGED BY THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES IN CAUSE

http://nris.mt.gov/dnrc/waterrights/FindProxy2.aspx?WRKey=11... 1/13/2015
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Date/Initials
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H JCTAL_ANMCUNI® 15.00 GFM UF TC 1450 AC-FT
} DIVERSICN_POINI: LOT 317

Ejjyﬁ;ﬁ: GROUNDWATER wWELL
USE? 15.00 GFM UP TG 150 AC-FT (01/01-12/31)

LOT 317 :
H BLACE _DOF._LSE? SWSWNW SECe. 07 TWPes 23N RGE. 1SW LAKE CO

H%* PRIOR RIGHIS: '
HTHIS CERTIFICATE {S ISSUED SUEJECT TG ALL PRICR EXISTlNG WATER RIGHTS
HIN THE SCURCE OF SUPPL Y.

H*%_BESEEVED _EIGHTS: ‘ - N ‘

HTHIS CERTIFICATE IS SUBJEC3 TL ALL PRIOR INDIAN FESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF
HTHE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOGTENAI TRIBE, IF AhY: IN THE SQURCE OF
ESLPPLY CF-THE WwATER HEREIN TC BE APPRCPRIATEB. B

EEALLQEE T0_G¢ PEX.ELI&-ANV IERMS_AND £Q.Qlll.ﬁ§_ﬂ§£Eiﬁ,ﬁ.._ﬁé_gki-iﬂ
HIER.&0 ﬁlﬁ_l_ﬁ_ﬁNlﬁ__§.~lﬂj§_$§Bll~3£A

Hx% IRANSFER _OF OWNERSHIES

H UPON A CHANGE IN CWNERSHIP CF ALL OR ANY PORTION GF THIS CERTIFICATE,
HTHEE PART1ES TG THE TRANSFER ShALL RECORD WITH THE COUNTY CLERK AND
HRECORDER A WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE, FORM €£08. PURSUANT TG

H SECTION €5-2-424, MCA.

STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

32SOUTHEWING HELENA, MONTANA 59620

Certificate of Water Right

THIS CERTIFICATE CGF WATER RIGHT 1S HEREBY ISSUED TO3

o \AAA A7 A AL AP AR A AR AR AR AARARARARA AL A AN AN AR AR RAPA R A RARA AN m
FORM NO. 604 R3/883 i

R G CANNON H
3100 NETTLE :
BUTTE MT .56701

UFCN FINDING THAT THE REQUIREMENTS GF SECTIGN 88-2=-301 MCA
HAVE BEEN MET,.

CERIIFICATE QF WATER RJGEI_NUMBER: - 60101-G76LJ
PRIQRIIY_CAJE: MAY .20, 1585 AT 11:24 A.M, ‘

BORCHERS OF FINLEY PCINT -
SWSWN® SECs 07 ThFe. 23N RGE. 1S¥% LAKE CO

FCR DOMESTIC

FOR DOMESTIC s .

SE_CE_ bE WATER

I L L T T e T T T e T I T T T I T I

T L T e T T T L T LS T T T

HWITNESS ' wAren“Riﬁhrg ANALvsT' RITA NASGN™

AAA AR A

T e L T LTI

DATE: JULY 11,1985 hATEﬁ RIGHTC BhREAU: WA?ER RESCURCES DIVISICN

vy W WV WU W W W VW WY W WY WV W W m .......................... n .......... T s I R A A S LT T
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F S eSS S SRS SRR T PSP RS
g Form No.s?_i(nsur“ _ i C E E E" ‘ﬁ BT L RN
' NOTICE OF COMPLETION @5 o g
B . . AQ Ay 2F 1o
g GROUND-WATER DEVELOPMENT;y 2 2 19§ ar 20 112y 24005
' "
g For ground-water developments with a maximum use of DN 3 C. e
B ‘less than 100 gpm N\ONTANA - ..FFlCE M
h {Use Form 600, Application for Beneficial Water Use Permj (ggp\:_\_\_ FIELD h : £ iy
i undeveloped springs or appropriations of 100 gpm or mote. 4 FOR DEPARTMENT USE-ONLY
5’ TaTa e T s Q% 'F.L’T.’.. T T T T Tl T T Tk T T ..'r.'.*'.u*.'—.?.'.-.'.?.?;*J.‘P;’A"J.’ ’’’’’ LT S '.’..’.?.‘-":.’.-:.j; ,
:ﬁf“ IMPORTANT 8 Notce No._/0( - _ Basin 764
J . . . . M Date Received : 19
! The right to the use.of ground water is not automatic. Your priority will & Transmittal No 01-215-01-04
@ be determined by the date of filing this form. STATE LAW REQUIRES @ . AP,
d  THAT THIS FORM BE FILED BY THE WELL OWNERWITHIN6ODAYS @1 o 970,00 QK& 3810
o AFTER THE WATER HAS BEEN PUT TO BENEFICIAL USE.Attach the o Receed By dawn \U
i ‘required $10.00 filing fee, payable to the Department of Natural Re- 8l Refund Made._
& sources and Conservation N v n Tpe
R A S G D T I TN NS IC IO MRS . ] LTI 525252552508
b (Please type-or print in ink) %
8 1. Names) £.G. CANNON
. Mailing Address _ 2/00 NE77/F
2 City Surze State_// 7, Zip_ 45970/

Home Phone No. 782~ §8/3
2. Source of Ground Water Supply X well

Other, Specify

Other Phone No. £ 7-206/%

3. Does this well replace an existing well?

XI'No

Depth ft. G.P.M.

T Tk T e Teke o T Tl e | ol

4. Point of Diversion:

Tk

OvYes
If yes, complete the following information pertaining to existing well: .

* -if yes, contact your area water rights field office as you may be able to file a change in point of diversion and retain the priority.date of the old well.

Date Drilled

{(month/day/year)

Your legal land description may be obtained from your deed, county assessor, or ;;4% d recorder.
5 SW e Sw va Nt VaSection_7 Townshipgx-')'_@S, Range /2 ﬁ Z County
" . (and when applicable) ) ) —
i Government Lot or Lot Block Subdivision Name £2£ ¢ 2 ! a4
§ 5. Place of Use: Attach additional sheets if needed. If same as point of diversion, check. K
o Va Va YaSection , Township. N/S, Range E/W, County
D : Tt ’ T (and when applicable)
i Government Lot ,orlot___ - Block__ Subdivision Name

TOTAL-AMOUNT USED: 1<

gpm.

AMOUNT OF ‘WATER, USE TO WHICH'IT HAS BEEN APPLIED, AND PERIOD OF USE:

, inclusive of each year.

, inclusive of each year.

Type-of crop:

, inclusive of each year.

, inclusive of each vyear.

@ ‘DOMESTIC (includes lawn and garden): No.families to be supplied: /
from JA24. / - to pDEFC. 3/
(month/day) (month/day)
] .STOCK: ‘Approximate maximum number and type of livestock watered:
from to
. (month/day) (month/day}
] IRRIGATION: “Total number acres irrigated:
{ from to
. (month/day}) {month/day)
0 OTHER: Describe
v from - - . to (industrial mumcipal recreation efc )
(month/day) {month/day)

. Remarks: (Use this space for additional information, if needed, to describe development.)-

S ®

If more than one.

v

gﬁpropriator is shown, all must sign.

WAM 7

THE APPROPRIATOR CERTIFIES THAT THE-STATEMENTS APPEARING HEREIN 'ARE TO THE BEST OF
HIS ‘KNOWLEDGE TRUE AND CORRECT. Signature(s) of appropriator(s) must be exactly as

S F5

in #am 1.

(signature}

(date}

(signature}

T T T T T T T T T T e T T T 7 T T T T ko Tk T L T AT T TA T T T AT LT T T

{date)

!
s

R S S ST STey
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RECEIVEWY | ;

&%

Form No. 603 (R 6:84) . File Nb
| MAY2 018> \we | LoG REPORT SR
State law requigNIARA ﬂﬁ%Tf@FnNgé“} d by the water well driller WIth/n 60 days after complet/on of the well.
RESQURCES & CONSERVAT! ‘
1. WELL OWNER ) 8. WATER i.EVEL
Name Richard G. & Marjorie R. Cannon Static wéter level | 98" . _|feet below land surface
. If flowing; closed-in pressure psi
2. CURRENT MAILING ADDRESS C_—— Jem
3100 Nettie Controlled by: valve, reducers,
Butte, Montana 59701 | other, (specify)
3. WELL LOCATION ‘ | 9. weLLTESTDATA pump bailer
.County Lake X | other, (specify) _ Air Lift
Township 23 N/& Range 19 XB/W Pumping water level below land surface:
SW s SW v, Nrw/ 1. Section 7 Est. 300 ft. after 3 hrs. pumping 15 Jgpm
Lot Govt.Lot 3, 317/ SE 7" after _ hrs. pumping gpm

Subdivision Borchers of Finley Point
i 10. WAS WELL PLUGGED OR ABANDONED" ~_Yes x__No

-—w H
4. PROPOSED USE ~ Domestic XX Stock 1 Irrigation [ If yes, how? —
Other [J specity : 11.  DATECOMPLETED ~ ' 3/29/85
| S N
5. DRILLINGMETHOD . cable, bored, | 12. . WELL LOG (Page 1 of 2)
forward rotary, reverse rotary, jetted, Depth (ft. i}
X_--other (specify) Air Rotary F""g To; - F°"“3"°“
5 Black soil §, scattered gravel.
6. WELL CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLETION . 5 40 |Green-gray to gray rock.
Size of | Sizeand | From | To Perforations __slots and/or 40 71 |Brown, green, § gray rock.
:roilléed ;l'mcgfslting (feet) | (feet) 1 screen 71 80, |Dark gray rock w/brown seams.
Kind From To 80 95 ]Light to dark gray § brown rock.
g |6 5/8" Size (feet) (feet) 95| 224 |Light to dark gray rock.
224 273 Green, brown:§ gray rock.
.250 |+2'4'138'2" ‘ 2 2
. x . . 273 | 280 |Green and gray rock. :
6 4 9/16 280 285 Light to dark gray rock.
0D Sch., ' . 285 | 294 |Green-brown and gray rock.
40 PVC|33' 1403 slgts 294 | 365 [|Orange-brown, green & gray rock
1/4"x , . " |w/white clay § calcite in frac-
6 é%éi $%§i ' _Jtures. 12 GPM total water.
585 4us 365 | 403 |Light to dark gray rock w/thin
' |brown seams.'15 GPM total water.
Was casing left open end? - X Yes No j :
Was a packer or seal used? Yes X__No 'j (CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)
If so, what material ‘ “ ) (use separate sheet if necessary)
Was the well gravel packed? ° Yes X No 13. DRILLER“’S CERTIFICATION
Was the well 9'07““’“? __Yes _ X No This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
To wh_at depth.. - true to the best of my knowledge.
Material used in grouting ‘ “ " April 4, 1985
Well head completion: Pitless adapter ‘ Date
____Yes _x No LIBERTY DRILLING & PUMP COMPANY
Top of casing 12 in. or greater above grade Firm Name 3850 Highway 93 South
X Yes No

- — _ ‘1 Kalispell, Montana 59901

. S
7. WHAT IS THE TEMPERATURE .OF THE WATER? 'y !: >® C @QMM) 5o

52 Degrees Fahrenheit

IR

Signature | License No.
[ Measured X Estimated ’ 11 William F. Osborne
- MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES & GONSERVATID D NRc
L
32 SOUTH EWING -t HELENA,MONTANA 59620 11 4446610

DEPARTMENT COPY ‘1 .
DRILLER: Please give this copy to the well owner to complete reverse side. 3 M-—)
OWNER: Complete reverse side of Form 602 and send to DNRC. !
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R. G. Cannon
State Well Log Report
Page 2 of 2
April 4, 1985

!
Note:

Wells of this type in this area can be depended upon year after year to
produce clear sand free water as long as they are not overpumped, i.e.,
they should be pumped at rates. not in excess of 70 to 80 percent of the
tested capacity of the aquifer. - . .
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REC EIVED “‘!(ft.‘s » CO(fo \O\ = QO

WogR7IEy WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE ‘

m\i 1 1) \992 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
__ . AND WATER COURTS OF MONTANA Q

@ ‘\‘\.‘\."\.‘\."\.‘\.’\1\.‘\.’\-&\"\’\ ‘\.‘\.‘\‘\.‘\.‘\‘\.‘\_\.\.\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\."\.\‘\.\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\-‘\-\\‘\.‘\.\.\.\.‘\‘\.‘\_‘\'\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\.\\,\.‘\..‘\.‘\.‘\."\.‘\-‘\-‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\.‘\.\.‘\.‘\.’\.‘\.‘\‘\.’\.’\.‘\.‘\.‘\‘\‘\\..
% "MONTANA U.INI r;. CE INSTRUCTIONS FOR DEPARTMENT USE
5‘ KANSBHFLHE a’or (seller) of a water right is required by Section 85-2-424, 5__/(57
%W MCA, to file this certificate with the Department of Natural Resources and Datge}ed - IR
/1 Conservation. A person who fails to do so is liable for amaximum $50 pen- By AL
é alty. Both buyer and seller must sign and notarize the completed form. Fee received /. 4© @L“ 7/3@
f' Submit it with the required $10 filing fee to your area field offlce lrsted on Transmittal No. &~ O\’ o
§ the backside of this form. Do not use this foggifagomarcii i Reviewed by AS

pal orirrigation district water system. g g E £ BASIN 44 “ 3

Coded

L\

SWﬁn ink) "

1. WATER RIGHT(S) TRANSFERRED: Indrcate all of the water rights transferred Attach alist if necessary.

0 (P) Permit to Appropriate WQerNo
(X (O) Certificate of Water Right No(s). _C60101-76LJ :
’ ,.,a.g ot Ty
O (W) Statement of Claim'Nof(s). (:J — ~'¢C
S, !
O (Y/D) Final Decreed Right No(s). ‘ ry ¥ O =
O  (E) Exempt Existing Water RightNo(s). - . ...» 5" - A A A
(If Exempt and the fight is not already on record with the Department, you must cemplete and submut
an Addendum for Exempt Existing Water Right, Form 608-B.) jé@ s
2. MEANS OF REALTY TRANSFER: Microfile ", m *10 ,
[X Deed recorded in: County __Lake _ - ' Bk. Pg. Doc No
0 Contract for Deed / Notice of Purchasers Interest recorded in:. . Co
County - _ Bk Pg. Doc. No.
O Court Decree Recorded in: v :
County . . e Bk. Pg. Doc. No.
O Other, explain: ’ : o ~
3. IS THERE A DIVISION OR SPLIT OF THE WATER RIGHT(S)? -
[J YES. If more than one water right is listed in No. 1 above, list which water right numbers have been split.

S

Complete one Addendum for Apportioned Water Right, Form 608-A, for each split right, showing
what portion of the water right the buyer received and what portion the seller retained.

(X NO. The buyer received the entire water right(s), 100%.

4. BUYER’S NAME(S): Print the complete names, mailing addresses, and phone numbers of the persons who-
received the water right(s).

Name ____GEORGE D. McCARTHY Phone No.
Ma”ingaddress 5507 Ablla Rd., BethESda, MD 20816

Name : Phone No.

Mailing address

5. SELLER’S NAME(S): Print the complete names, mailing addresses, and phone numbers of the persons selling
the property and water right(s). If the land is on contract for deed and the seller wants to
remain on record for notification purposes only, check yes. YES______

Name _ MARJORIE R. CANNON Phone No.
Mailing address _ 3100 Nettie, Butte, MT 59701 o
Name Phone No.

Mailing address

\‘x.\.’\‘.\.\a:\:\:\‘.\.&\‘\:\:\'..\.'&\‘\:\.\:\_\:\.‘\:\.‘\\.’Q\.\m:\;\.m’m&\.’m\xmxx’&\‘c\’\’x\x\:\'\x&\\x&\\ - ONONNOANOANSNCADNASNIASNININANINN

DNEY  B3yn
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g 6. PERSON/AGENCY COMPLETING FORM: Name ___FRENCH, MERCER & GRAINEY « -~ B
? Address P-0. Box 450, Polson, MT 59860 Phone No._883-5367 (’
?_’ 7. INTERESTED PARTIES: If there are other persons who are to receive notice of adjudication proceedings concern- d
; ing the water rights(s), list their complete names, mailing address and phone numbers. ))
é Name - - Phone No. ‘ {;’
% . D
gj Mailing agdrgss o ' g
?i Name _ .- . % © — Phone No. g
? Mailing address Lol B ?
? 8. REMAQ_I(LSQ,;L,I}S“e;Ihi,_s space to further explain any of the items. _**_¢ é
{ ‘ PR T §
@ )
® /
g T ‘
® 9. SIGNATURES: é
(’ " | T — :.
§ A. Seller's Signature(s) @MW ﬁ &ﬂm (3244/ Date _ S “/‘/"92. @
‘ : s Mar jori&€ R. Cannon )
4 L. S Date é
? “Subscribed and sworn before me this __L4th day of May 19_92 3
‘ Vo /) A A bodze/ ’
*;‘_‘ e A = ( AUANL2.1) . ~ %
gi X A ‘ Notary of the State of Montana g
? Ceon } Residing at __Butte, Montana g
?‘ Commission expires October 1,.1994 Ié
/ B. Buyer’s Signatur Al A i Date §
{* eoyge>D. MECar thy 0
¢ | Date %
? Subscribed and sworn before me this __/ /(/6 day of May 1992 §
r ®
¢ , 2L ’
(z . .y ¥
?’; Notary of the State of Iﬁ Qb T2 2
' #
(/; . Residing at 2/ 504 2
(# ) )
% -n My Commission expires (0 ~=(—F2 )
*i******'***?*****i****ﬁ*'***l'ﬁ\htﬁiﬁ*.iﬁ**it&*‘t"******i*'Htii*************************t*i****i*it ')

S,

WATER RIGHTS BUREAU FIELD OFFICES

BILLINGS HAVRE LEWISTOWN
1537 Avenue D. Suite 105 1708 West Second Street 204 South Daws
Billings, Montana 59102 PO. Box 1828 PO. Box 438
Phone: 657-2105 Havre, Montana 59501 Lewistown, Montana 59457
Serving: Big Horn, Carbon, Phone: 265-5516 or 265-2225 Phone: 538-7459 or 538-7012
Stillwater, Sweet Grass, Treasure, Serving: Blaine, Chouteau, Glacier, Serving: Cascade, Fergus, Golden
and Yellowstone Counties. Hill, Liberty, Pondera, Teton, and Valley, Judith Basin, Meagher,
BOZEMAN ’ Toole Counties. Musselshell, Petroleum, and

111 North Tracy HELENA Wheatland Counties.

Bozeman, Montana 59715 1520 East Sixth Ave. MILES CITY

Phone: 586-3136 or 586-3137 Helena, Montana 59620-2301 5 North Prairie Avenue

Serving: Gallatin, Madison, Phone: 444-6695 PO. Box 276

and Park Counties. Serving: Beaverhead, Broadwater, Miles City, Montana 59301
GLASGOW Deer Lodge, Jefferson, Phone: 232-6359

839 1st Avenue South Lewis and Clark, Powell, Serving: Carter, Custer, Fallon,

PO. Box 1269 and Silver Bow Counties. Powder River, Prairie, Rosebud,

Glasgow, Montana 59230 KALISPELL and Wibaux Counties.
Phone: 228-2561 3220 Highway 93 South MISSOULA
Serving: Daniels, Dawson, Garfield, P.O. Box 860 Holiday Village Professional Plaza,
McCone, Phillips, Richland, Kalispell, Montana 59903-0860 Suite 105
Roosevelt, Sheridan, and Valley Phone: 752-2288 or 752-2843 P.O. Box 5004 (59806)
Counties. Serving: Flathead, Lake, Lincoln, Missoula, Montana 59801
and Sanders Counties. Phone: 721-4284
Serving: Granite, Mineral, Missoula,
and Ravalli Counties.

OGS
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. ’ Wat igh
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE oo

CHECKLIST

DEPARTMENT USE BLOCK (check if 0K)

Date Rec'd 0K v/ Fee OK __ ¢ Transmittal No. Completed v

FORM CHECK (indicate No or Yes; if No, explain/document the corrections made under Comments)

—
.

A1l water right numbers are accurately listed.

N
.

The means of transfer is complete and/or adequately explained.

w

Is complete.
For any split rights; 608A's, flow charts, additional documentation are

\)13 L

;rattached.
{ Any inferred new uses, changes or sever/sells have been checked out.

Buyer's names and addresses are correct and complete.
p

[$2]

Seller's names and addresses are correct and complete.

If seller is not current owner of record, documentation substantiating
his/her ownership is below or attached.

[=p)

Is OK.

~

Is completed and there are parties to include in SB proceedings.

Is OK.

[ec)

B Helykkd

(Yo

Both signatures are 0K and notorized.

@\10. Water Courts Copy has been made and sent (if applicable).

=

COMMENTS / DOCUMENTATION / INSTRUCTIONS TO RECORDS (by Item number)

Item Comments

V.. N

continued,t&fe afitaghed

L mre: |zl q 2.

ANALYST:
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08/04/92 - PAGE 1
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER
FROM

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATON
STATE OF MONTANA

WATER RIGHT NUMBER 761 J-C-060101-00

6636 36 6 26 36 36 76 36 I IE 6 6 IEIEIE I I IE I I IEIE I IEIE I IEIEIE I IEIE X I IEIE I € IE I IEIE I 36 I6 I IE I I IEIE I IEIEE N IEIEIE I IEIEIE I I IEIE NI N
WE HAVE RECEIVED AND RECORDED A TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP IN WHICH YQU
WERE NAMED AS A PARTY. THE RECORDS MAINTAINED BY THE WATER RIGHTS BUREAU

HAVE BEEN CHANGED TO REFLECT THE NEW OWNERSHIP ACCORDING TO THE WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER. THE ABSTRACT BELOW SHOWS THE CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION.

BOTH BUYER AND SELLER HAVE BEEN SENT THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL WATER RIGHTS BUREAU FIELD
OFFICE. KALISPELL FIELD OFFICE, 752-2288.
3636363636 6626, XFEFNAAINFINNINFINNHNNONOBO XX XDNRCELOCATEH#% %8%FD*B507 30%xx

OWNERS : MCCARTHY GEORGE D
5507 ABLIA RD
BETHESDA MD 20816
PRIORITY DATE: MAY 20, 1985 11:26
FLOW RATE: 15.00 GALLONS PER MINUTE (G)
VOLUME : 1.50 ACRE FEET PER YEAR (AF)
SOURCE : . WELL
PURPOSE :
USE FLOW VOLUME (AF) ACRES PERIOD OF USE
DOMESTIC 15.00 G 1.50 JAN 1 TO DEC 31

SUBDIVISION NAME: BORCHERS OF FINLEY POINT
POINTS OF DIVERSION AND MEANS OF DIVERSION:
WE

L
LOT BLK QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE _COUNTY
317 SWSWNW 07 23N 19W LAKE

PLACE OF USE _FOR DOMESTIC:
ACRES LOT _BLK _ QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE COUNTY

001 317 SWSWNW 07 23N 19W LAKE

%% TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:

UPON A CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THIS
CERTIFICATE, THE PARTIES TO THE TRANSFER SHALL FILE WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATON A
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE, FORM 608, PURSUANT TO
SECTION 85-2-424, MCA.

REMARKS: NOTICE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED 1/05/89.
NOTICE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED 5/18/92.
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WATER RIGHT NUMBER 76LJ-C-060101-00
REMARKS CONTINUED:

%% RESERVED RIGHTS:

THIS CERTIFICATE IS SPECIFICALLY MADE SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR
INDIAN RESERVED WATER RIGHTS OF:THE = -

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND:KOOTENAI TRIBE, IN THE SOURCE

OF SUPPLY. IT IS THE-TRIBES POSITION THAT ECONOMIC
INVESTMENTS MADE IN RELIANCE UPON THIS CERTIFICATE, DO NOT
CREATE IN THE APPROPRIATOR ANY EQUITY OR VESTED RIGHT
AGAINST THE TRIBES. THE APPROPRIATOR IS HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT ANY FINANCIAL OUTLAY OR WORK INVESTED IN A PROJECT
PURSUANT TO THIS CERTIFICATE IS AT APPROPRIATOR'S RISK.
ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE BY THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT
REDUCE A APPROPRIATOR'S LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES CAUSED BY
EXERCISE OF THIS CERTIFICATE, NOR DOES THE DEPARTMENT,

IN ISSUING THIS CERTIFICATE, ACKNOWLEDGE ANY LIABILITY FOR
DAMAGES CAUSED BY EXERCISE OF THIS CERTIFICATE, EVEN IF
SUCH DAMAGE IS A NECESSARY AND UNAVOIDABLE CONSEQUENCE -
OF THE SAME. THE DEPARTMENT DOES NOT ACKNOWLEDGE
LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSSES THAT AN APPROPRIATOR MAY
EXPERIENCE SHOULD THEY BE UNABLE TO EXERCISE THIS
CERTIFICATE DUE TG THE FUTURE EXERCISE OF RESERVED

WATER RIGHTS.
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ﬁn%& /a5 WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

_ MO T00r
. 149 1989 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION JAN 051369
Vo AND WATER COURTS OF MONTANA

\x\x‘\;\,\z\_\x‘\’,\,\‘.\.\x\.\x’\ﬁ\.\ﬁ\'\i\%\\N\’A—\&-‘W—'\’AN‘.\’\’&'\’\.\'.&V.\.\&.’%\.\N\N‘\N\&."\'.\N'.\."\‘,\.."\".&."\"..\."\'.\.‘\‘.\. S \'\ ‘2‘-"\. \.s.ws: »A L

RECEIVED

MONTANA D.cnb. INSTRUCTIONS FOR DEPAR:RIVMR@&E& CONSERVARION
OEICS |
KAH‘&Of:unsFeE(‘rp(s Of a water right is required by Section 85-2-424, \ \ \ 8 q
MCA, to file this certificate with the Department of Natural Resources and Date received >
Conservation. A person who fails to do so is liable foramaximum $50 pen- By 2SS
alty. Both buyer and seller must sign and netarize-he-gcomp m. Fee received L0 g Clﬁ’fL JEYIPN
Submit it with the required $10 filing fee to r dref fie fig on Transmittal No. (0 /= 32 0C)-c Y
the backside of this form. Do not use this form if you are auser of amunici- Reviewed by R —
pal orirrigation district water system. JUN 1 5 Moy BASIN Tl 3
Coded _£7 7"}/’161?7

(type or print in ink)
1. WATER RIGHT(S) TRANSFERRED: Indicate all of the water rights transferred. Attach alist if necessary.

O (P) Permit to Appropriate Water No(s).
®  (C) Certificate of Water Right Nos). __00101-G76LJ
O (W) Statement of Claim No(s).
O
O

(Y/D) Final Decreed Right No(s). 0

(E) Exempt Existing Water Right No(s). _ ) ' e
(If Exempt and the'right is not already on record with the Department, you must complete and submit
an Addendum for Exempt Existing Water Right, Form 608-B.)

. Microfile No 315830
2. MEANS OF REALTY TRANSFER: Microfile No. 264521

X Deed recorded in: County Lake Bk. Pg Poc. No-
! 0 Contract for Deed / Notice of Purchasers Interest recorded in:
' County Bk. Pg. Doc. No._
[J Court Decree Recorded in: \
County - Bk. Pg.__:_ Doc.No.

O Other, explain: L \ \ T

3. ISTHERE A DIVISION OR SPLIT OF THE WATER RIGHT(S)? :
[J YES. If more than one water right is listed in No. 1 above, list which water right numbers have been split.

Complete one Addendum for Apportioned Water Right, Form 608-A, for each split right, showing
what portion of the water right the buyer received and what portion the seller retained.

K] NO. The buyer received the entire water right(s), 100%.

4. BUYER’S NAME(S): Print the complete names, mailing addresses, and phone numbers of the persons who
received the water right(s).

Name Marjorie R. Cannon Phone No. _/82-8813
" Mailing address __ 3190 Nettie Street, Butte, Montana 59701

Name Phone No.
Mailing address

5. SELLER’S NAME(S): Printthe complete names, mailing addresses, and phone numbers of the persons selling
the property and water right(s). If the-land is on contract for deed and the seller wants to
remain on record for notification purposes only, check yes. YES____

Name Estate of R.G. Cannon, deceased Phone No.

S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S T S S E ST S o T S S SO ST S E S oSS S SSSSSSS

5 Mailing address _¢/©0_One Norwest Bank Building, Butte, Montana 59701
Name Phone No.
‘ Mailing address

S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S T S T S e o e C o eSS e e eSS AN SO
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“~

- N . .
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S e T o e e E r s o e st es

6.

~

©

©

Phone No.
Mailing address
Name : ChoEE N Phone No.
Mailing adq}ess
REMARKS - Use this space to further explain any of the items.
SIGNATURES:
A. Seller’s Signature(s) Estate of R. G. Cannon, deceased Date /» /s -82§
by pteds A Coteses a2n” Date
~ Persongal epresiﬁgatlve
Subscribed and sworn before me this _{ b’ﬁ ay o cdember 19.88
Notary of the State of _.-ontana
Residing at Butte, Montana
My Commission expires __Julle 25, 1990
B. Buyer’s Signature(s) m:/w rep . W Date /2~/S-§%
LA Date
Subscribed and sworn before me this _/$ day of , Degefnber 1988
Notary of the State of __ontana
Residing at Butte, Montana
My Commission expires _3une 25, 1990
WATER RIGHTS BUREAU FIELD OFFICES
HAVRE HELENA— Office Location KALISPELL
1708 W. 2nd St. 28 So. Rodney 3220 Highway 93 South
PO Box 1828 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 860

PERSON/AGENCY COMPLETING FORM: Name

Keith P. Johnson

.

Address One Norwest Bank Building, Butte, MontanasﬂonéNo_ 723-5411

. INTERESTED PARTIES: |fthere are other persons who are to receive notice of adjudication proceedings concern-

ing the water rights(s), list their complete names, mailing address and phone numbers.

Name s

Havre, Montana 59501

Phone: 265-5516

Serving. Blaine, Chouteau, Glacier,
Hill, Liberty, Pondera, Teton and

32 South Ewing

Helena, Montana 59620
Phone: 444-6695

Serving: Deer Lodge, Powell,

Kalispell, Montana 59903-0860
Phone: 752-2288

Serving' Flathead, Lake, Lincoln
and Sanders Counties.

Toole Counﬁies Lewis and Clark, Broadwater, LEWISTOWN
MISSOULA Silver Bow, Jefferson and 613 NE Main Street
2101 Bow Street Beaverhead Counties. PO. Box 438
PO Box 5004 BOZEMAN Lewistown, Montana 59457

1201 East Main

Bozeman, Montana 59715

Phone 586-3136

Serving' Gallatin, Park and Madison

Missoula, Montana 59806

Phone: 721-4284

Serving: Missoula, Granite, Ravalli,
and Mineral Counties.

GLASGOW Counties
110 5th Street South, Room 106 BILLINGS
P.O. Box 894 1537 Avenue D, Suite 352

Billings, Montana 59102

Phone: 657-2105

Serving: Big Horn, Carbon, Stillwater,
Treasure, Yellowstone and Sweet
Grass Counties

Glasgow, Montana 59230

Phone: 228-2561

Serving: Daniels, Dawson, Garfield,
McCone, Phitlips, Richland,
Roosevelt, Sheridan and Valley
Counties.

Phone: 538-7459

Serving: Cascade, Fergus, Golden
Valley, Judith Basin, Meagher,
Musselshell, Petroleum and
Wheatland Counties.

MILES CITY
5 North Prarrie
PO. Box 276
Miles City, Montana 59301
Phone  232-6359
Serving: Carter, Custer, Fallon,
Powder River, Prairie, Rosebud
and Wibaux Counties.

w
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BUTTE OFFICE.

ONE NORWEST BANK BUILDING
BUTTE. MONTANA 59701

(406) 723-5411

Water Rights Bueau

32 So. Ewing

Helena, MT 59620

Dear Sirs:

JOHNSON, SKAKLES & KEBE

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
HOWARD A. JOHNSON (1893-1974)
KEITH P. JOHNSON
GREG J. SKAKLES
WILLIAM M. KEBE, JR. ANACONDA OFFICE.

£.0 BOX 1413
C. KATHLEEN McBRIDE ANACONDA, MONTANA 59711

TELEPHONE: (406) 563-8409

January 4, 1989

Enclosed herewith is a Water Right Transfer Certificate from
the estate of R.G. Cannon, deceased, to Marjorie R. Cannon, along
with our check for $10.00 to cover the filing fee.

KPJ/1m
Enc.

Sinceéely,

Keith P. Johnson
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. R1/85 ' WatepaRd gh
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

CHECKLIST

DEPARTMENT USE BLOCK (check if OK)

Date Rec'd 0K _ Fee OK o Transmittal No. Completed ."

FORM CHECK (indicate No or Yes; if No, explain/document the corrections made under Comments)

34 1. A1l water.right numbers are accurately listed.

!‘ 2. The means of transfer is complete and/or adequately explained.

3. Is complete.

For any split rights; 608A's, flow charts, additiona]l documentation are
No egudttached.

"501rfAny inferred new uses, changes or sever/sells have been checked out.

34 4. Buyer's names and addresses are correct and complete.
5. Seller's names and addresses are correct and complete.

If seller 1is not current owner of record, documentation substantiating
his/her ownership is below or attached.

3’ 6. Is OK.

‘ll‘!L 7. 1s completed and there are parties to include in SB proceedings.
nJA s 1ok
!J 9, Both signatures are OK and notorized.

.ll!!_lo. Water Courts Copy has been made and sent (if applicable).
COMMENTS / DOCUMENTATION / INSTRUCTIONS TO RECORDS (by Item number)

Item Comments

continued, see attflhed :
ANALYST: ’ DATE: L\ 20 \ 8 ﬂ
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DEPARTHMENT Q# NATURAL R § : CONSERVATION 76Ld €050101-00
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Water Right Abstract Page 2 of 2

NO. CV-92-54-M-CCL (UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, DISTRICT OF MONTANA, MISSOULA DIVISION - FILED
MAY 15, 1992) WHICH CASE IS CURRENTLY PENDING. ANY WATER RIGHT ISSUED BY THE STATE IN THE
ABSENCE OF JURISDICTION TO ISSUE THE WATER RIGHT IS VOID.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/18/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/05/89.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 102879 RECEIVED August 21, 2012

http://nris.mt.gov/dnrc/waterrights/FindProxy2.aspx?WRKey=11... 1/13/2015
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BH BILLMAYER & HAFFERMAN, INC.

Memorandum:

To: Timbershor HOA
From: Kurt Hafferman, P.E.
Date: July 15,2014

RE: Water Supply for the Timbershor/Borchers at Finley Point Units

In order to establish that the units that are existing or are proposed to be connected to the existing
wastewater treatment system, the water supply for each of the existing and proposed units was identified.
BHI has requested the water service data from the Timbershor Board and they have provided the
information below.

Shared Water Systems:
There are eleven (11) units that share one water system that diverts water from Flathead Lake. The water

is diverted via an end suction pump that is placed under the under the 4-plex and pumped up the hill to a
pressure tank that is located in the Laundry house. The pressure controls, manifold and outlet distribution
line are contained in the Laundry building.

The units connected to Community Water System are:

Unit 301 - Karpstein

Unit 302 - Roundtree

Unit 305 - Estvold

Unit 306 - Nichols/Selvig
Unit 308 - Novinski

Unit 309 - Cole/Johnson
Unit 311 - Tillinghast

Unit 312 - Long

Unit 314 - Lewis/Brooke
Unit 315 - Feierbend (Townsend, McCormick, Fetz)
Unit 316 - Lake (Ammons)

There are three (3) units that share one Water System that diverts water from Flathead Lake. The water is
diverted via an end suction pump that is placed in a small pump house near the lake. The pressure
controls, manifold and outlet distribution line are contained in the pump house building.

The units that share this system are;

Units 205, Rotondi,
Unit 211, Fordahl,
Unit 210, Schwank,

There are three (3) units that share one Water System that diverts water from Flathead Lake. The water is
diverted via an end suction pump that is placed in the Peterson house. The pressure controls, manifold and
outlet distribution line are contained in the Peterson building.

2191 Third Ave. East * P.O. Box 1139 Kalispell, MT 59903 Phone: 406-257-8708 Fax: 406-257-8710



The system was designed for three (3) connections, currently Peterson uses the only connection. The
other two are for future use. The three (3) units are;

Unit 209, Peterson,
Unit 216 A. Borchers (future)
Unit 217 A Borchers (future)

There are two (2) units that share one Water System that diverts water from Flathead Lake. The water is
diverted via submersible pump that is placed in the Archer house. The pressure controls, manifold and
outlet distribution line are contained in the Archer building.

The units that share this system are;

Units 203, Acher
Unit 204, Swindlehurst,

There are three (3) units that share one Water System that diverts water from Flathead Lake that only have
one current connection. The water is diverted via an end suction pump that is placed in the Roy house.
The pressure controls, manifold and outlet distribution line are contained in the Roy building.

The system was designed for three (3) connections, currently Roy uses the only connection. The other two
are for future use. The three (3) units are;

Unit 409, Roy,
Unit (unknow) Borchers
Unit 417 Borchers

There are four (4) Units that have a single end suction or submersible pump that diverts water from
Flathead Lake to a single pressure tank and controls that are contained in the owner’s home. The Units
that have identified a separate single user’s pump are;

Unit 307, Payson
The Lodge

Units 201, Rose
Unit 206, Walters

There are four (4) units that intend to divert water from one (1) well. Currently one (1) Unit, 317 McCarthy,
diverts water from the well. The pump, pipeline, and pump controls are currently suitable to serve four(4)
units. There is one pressure tank that is currently designed to serve one (1) unit and each of the other units
will need to add an addition pressure tank to the existing manifold. The four (4) units that will share this well
are:

Unit 317, McCarthy (existing)
Unit 318 (future)

Unit 320 (future)
Unit 414 (future)

There is two (2) units that have identified a plan to divert water from Flathead Lake using a submersible
pump, pipeline, a pressure tank and a control system. Those units are:

Unit 219, Borchers-Michione

Unit 427 Maxwell

2191 Third Ave. East ¢ P.0. Box 1139 Kalispell, MT 59903-1 Phone: 406-257-8708 Fax: 406-257-8710




Conclusion:

There are thirty-two (32) Units that have definitively established and successfully use water from the lake or
a groundwater well or have established definitive plans to share their existing means of diversion, including
a common point of diversion, a pipeline, and the pressure tank and pump control plan. Of these thirty-two
units, two of the units, 219 and 427 have established a definitive plan to develop a new water system using
Flathead Lake as the source of the water, have identified a point of diversion, a location for the pipeline and
the location and configuration for the pressure tank and controls.

There are fifteen (15) Units that have identified a plan that would allow them to divert water from Flathead
Lake using a submersible pump, pipeline, and pressure tank and control system but have not identified a
definitive point of diversion or distribution system route. In addition, BHI has recently identified well sites
within the project area that may have adequate separation distance from wastewater components and
therefore there is an option to develop groundwater as well. Therefore, a source water identification is still
pending for these units. The Timbershor Board and BHI will continue to work with these units to identify
their source of water and will resolve the source water before a connection to the wastewater system is
made.

2191 Third Ave. East * P.O. Box 1139 Kalispell, MT 59903 Phone: 406-257-8708 Fax: 406-257-8710
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